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1. Acceptable to Protest

Do you think that it is acceptable or unacceptable to protest candidates at their own political rallies?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 49% 56% 42% 59% 52% 43% 43% 45% 57% 58% 48%
Unacceptable 37% 34% 40% 17% 30% 45% 49% 44% 21% 22% 22%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 24% 18% 12% 7% 11% 22% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (483) (515) (185) (248) (385) (180) (707) (125) (106) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 49% 58% 47% 38% 46% 48% 57% 52% 48% 48% 47% 51%
Unacceptable 37% 27% 35% 53% 36% 42% 36% 35% 37% 40% 37% 34%
Not sure 15% 15% 18% 9% 18% 10% 6% 13% 16% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (358) (383) (257) (500) (234) (129) (135) (206) (252) (356) (184)
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2. Throw Out Protestors

Do you think that it is acceptable or unacceptable to throw protestors out of political rallies?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 59% 66% 53% 48% 61% 60% 65% 68% 33% 43% 46%
Unacceptable 22% 18% 26% 28% 19% 21% 20% 17% 3% 32% 27%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 23% 19% 19% 15% 16% 29% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (480) (514) (184) (249) (382) (179) (704) (124) (106) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 59% 42% 59% 81% 55% 67% 71% 54% 61% 62% 56% 59%
Unacceptable 22% 35% 20% 7% 25% 19% 13% 23% 18% 21% 22% 26%
Not sure 19% 22% 21% 12% 21% 15% 16% 23% 21% 17% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (354) (383) (257) (500) (231) (128) (135) (205) (250) (354) (185)
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3. Deserve It
Do you think that protestors at political rallies...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Deserve to get roughed
up 17% 20% 14% 15% 18% 16% 20% 19% 9% 17% 16%
Do not deserve to get
roughed up 65% 64% 66% 65% 61% 68% 66% 64% 75% 64% 67%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 20% 20% 16% 15% 18% 15% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (480) (513) (184) (248) (381) (180) (701) (126) (106) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Deserve to get roughed
up 17% 8% 19% 27% 16% 21% 19% 12% 13% 20% 16% 19%
Do not deserve to get
roughed up 65% 80% 60% 55% 63% 65% 70% 2% 71% 61% 62% 71%
Not sure 18% 12% 22% 18% 21% 14% 11% 16% 16% 18% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (357) (380) (256) (500) (231) (128) (134) (205) (250) (353) (185)
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4. Level of Violence
How would you say the level of violence at Donald Trump’s campaign events compares to other candidates’ events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
There is more violence
at Trump events 67% 66% 68% 73% 61% 66% 69% 65% 71% 75% 63%
There is about the
same level of violence
at Trump events 13% 15% 12% 12% 11% 15% 14% 15% 9% 12% 9%
There is less violence
at Trump events 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 14% 24% 16% 13% 17% 19% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (483) (517) (185) (249) (386) (180) (708) (126) (106) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
There is more violence
at Trump events 67% 84% 59% 55% 66% 66% 1% 66% 68% 66% 66% 68%
There is about the
same level of violence
at Trump events 13% 8% 12% 21% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 17% 11% 14%
There is less violence
at Trump events 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 17% 7% 24% 19% 18% 16% 11% 19% 18% 13% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (358) (385) (257) (502) (234) (129) (135) (206) (253) (356) (185)
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5. Pattern of Incidents
Recently, violent clashes have occurred at Donald Trump rallies. Do you think these are:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Isolated incidents 19% 19% 19% 16% 22% 25% 10% 19% 23% 22% 9%
Part of a broader
pattern 62% 67% 58% 56% 60% 60% 73% 64% 57% 57% 62%
Not sure 18% 14% 23% 28% 18% 15% 16% 17% 21% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (482) (517) (185) (248) (386) (180) (707) (126) (106) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Isolated incidents 19% 15% 20% 23% 19% 20% 15% 20% 18% 19% 20% 18%
Part of a broader
pattern 62% 66% 61% 61% 58% 69% 70% 63% 63% 67% 58% 64%
Not sure 18% 19% 19% 17% 23% 11% 15% 17% 20% 14% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (358) (384) (257) (502) (234) (129) (134) (206) (252) (356) (185)
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6. Responsibility — >Donald Trump
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 47% 47% 48% 60% 44% 41% 49% 40% 64% 67% 57%
A little 19% 19% 19% 13% 18% 23% 20% 22% 10% 12% 15%
None 22% 26% 18% 14% 22% 27% 22% 26% 13% 10% 14%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 13% 17% 9% 9% 11% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (476) (505) (183) (242) (380) (176) (700) (119) (102) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 47% 74% 41% 23% 49% 40% 43% 56% 48% 47% 44% 51%
A little 19% 10% 19% 31% 16% 27% 27% 10% 24% 25% 18% 14%
None 22% 8% 25% 35% 21% 25% 23% 21% 19% 21% 21% 26%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 11% 14% 8% 7% 13% 9% 7% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (346) (380) (255) (488) (230) (129) (134) (203) (248) (346) (184)
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7. Responsibility — >Bernie Sanders
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 14% 15% 12% 6% 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 15% 4%
A little 21% 22% 20% 17% 20% 22% 23% 23% 11% 15% 23%
None 45% 47% 43% 51% 44% 40% 46% 40% 63% 50% 53%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 26% 20% 22% 16% 22% 14% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (477) (504) (183) (244) (379) (175) (696) (123) (104) (58)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Alot 14% 8% 13% 22% 11% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12% 12% 18%
A little 21% 15% 19% 31% 20% 23% 26% 16% 21% 24% 19% 20%
None 45% 63% 44% 21% 46% 42% 46% 43% 42% 48% 41% 50%
Not sure 21% 14% 24% 26% 23% 18% 11% 25% 22% 16% 29% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (349) (378) (254) (490) (231) (129) (131) (204) (248) (348) (181)
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8. Responsibility — >Right-wing media
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 28% 28% 28% 26% 29% 25% 33% 28% 28% 29% 29%
A little 25% 27% 24% 26% 23% 27% 25% 26% 29% 21% 19%
None 24% 28% 19% 18% 25% 26% 23% 24% 16% 28% 24%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 29% 23% 22% 19% 22% 27% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (478) (506) (185) (243) (380) (176) (697) (122) (105) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 28% 39% 24% 21% 28% 30% 29% 23% 29% 30% 27% 28%
A little 25% 25% 27% 24% 22% 33% 26% 25% 29% 26% 25% 24%
None 24% 17% 22% 34% 22% 22% 30% 27% 18% 21% 23% 31%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 21% 28% 15% 15% 25% 24% 23% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (351) (380) (253) (496) (233) (126) (129) (201) (250) (349) (184)
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9. Responsibility — >Mainstream media
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 38% 40% 37% 26% 35% 40% 51% 43% 25% 26% 34%
A little 30% 33% 28% 35% 32% 29% 25% 31% 25% 30% 37%
None 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 14% 11% 33% 22% 16%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 25% 17% 14% 10% 15% 18% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (472) (502) (182) (246) (379) (167) (694) (119) (102) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 38% 26% 40% 50% 33% 45% 49% 38% 36% 43% 35% 41%
A little 30% 33% 30% 27% 29% 34% 28% 31% 33% 31% 30% 28%
None 15% 26% 10% 7% 17% 12% 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 18%
Not sure 16% 14% 20% 15% 21% 9% 9% 16% 16% 14% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (347) (373) (254) (492) (228) (126) (128) (201) (245) (347) (181)
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10. Responsibility — >Left-wing media
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 33% 35% 31% 18% 27% 38% 45% 37% 25% 25% 17%
A little 25% 27% 22% 28% 28% 22% 22% 24% 25% 26% 30%
None 19% 21% 17% 24% 18% 18% 16% 16% 26% 27% 26%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 30% 26% 21% 18% 23% 24% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (478) (504) (183) (244) (381) (174) (695) (123) (105) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 33% 19% 32% 53% 27% 41% 41% 39% 34% 35% 32% 32%
A little 25% 30% 22% 22% 25% 25% 26% 22% 31% 25% 21% 26%
None 19% 30% 18% 6% 20% 19% 19% 16% 13% 17% 20% 24%
Not sure 23% 21% 28% 19% 28% 15% 14% 24% 21% 23% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (349) (378) (255) (493) (228) (129) (132) (204) (247) (349) (182)
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11. Responsibility — >Trump supporters
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 41% 43% 39% 50% 42% 36% 40% 36% 53% 56% 49%
A little 23% 24% 22% 22% 19% 25% 26% 26% 18% 13% 23%
None 22% 24% 20% 13% 23% 26% 22% 24% 13% 18% 15%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 16% 16% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (473) (506) (182) (242) (378) 177) (699) (118) (104) (58)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 41% 64% 37% 18% 41% 39% 40% 45% 44% 41% 35% 49%
A little 23% 15% 25% 31% 21% 28% 30% 18% 22% 30% 21% 21%
None 22% 9% 22% 36% 20% 25% 23% 20% 20% 19% 24% 20%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 15% 18% 8% 8% 16% 13% 10% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (346) (377) (256) (493) (224) (128) (134) (202) (250) (347) (180)
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12. Responsibility — >Sanders supporters
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 22% 18% 10% 22% 23% 23% 22% 16% 10% 20%
A little 26% 28% 25% 30% 25% 26% 26% 28% 20% 24% 21%
None 32% 33% 32% 31% 33% 31% 34% 28% 47% 41% 36%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 29% 21% 20% 17% 22% 17% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (479) (501) (184) (244) (376) (176) (695) (121) (104) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 20% 10% 20% 33% 16% 22% 31% 21% 19% 21% 18% 24%
A little 26% 23% 24% 34% 25% 31% 24% 28% 31% 31% 23% 24%
None 32% 51% 30% 11% 34% 30% 32% 28% 29% 32% 31% 36%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 22% 25% 16% 13% 23% 21% 16% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (347) (379) (254) (490) (230) (127) (133) (203) (247) (349) (181)
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13. Responsibility — >Protesters
How much responsibility, if any, do you think the following people or groups have for the recent violence at Trump campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 54% 56% 51% 33% 53% 59% 64% 59% 41% 36% 47%
A little 25% 25% 25% 30% 23% 25% 24% 24% 27% 30% 21%
None 9% 7% 11% 18% 7% 7% 7% 6% 15% 17% 17%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 18% 17% 9% 5% 10% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (475) (500) (183) (243) (377) (172) (694) (118) (103) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 54% 37% 52% 78% 46% 64% 65% 56% 54% 61% 52% 49%
A little 25% 36% 24% 13% 28% 23% 23% 19% 29% 26% 23% 25%
None 9% 16% 9% 1% 11% 5% 6% 13% 6% 3% 10% 17%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 9% 15% 7% 6% 12% 11% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (346) (376) (253) (486) (229) (127) (133) (204) (243) (346) (182)
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14. Most Responsibility
Who do you think bears the most responsibility for violence at Donald Trump’s campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump’s
supporters 10% 12% 9% 17% 13% 9% 4% 8% 14% 14% 19%
Protesters who oppose
Donald Trump 44% 47% 42% 24% 45% 54% 48% 53% 18% 22% 38%
Donald Trump himself 37% 34% 39% 43% 31% 31% 44% 30% 58% 58% 27%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 16% 11% 6% 4% 8% 9% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (479) (506) (182) (245) (378) (180) (701) (123) (102) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Donald Trump’s
supporters 10% 15% 10% 5% 9% 8% 14% 17% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Protesters who oppose
Donald Trump 44% 22% 47% 70% 41% 54% 49% 36% 46% 51% 43% 40%
Donald Trump himself 37% 58% 31% 17% 39% 33% 27% 39% 34% 35% 36% 42%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 4% 10% 7% 8% 4% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (352) (380) (253) (493) (231) (129) (132) (205) (250) (349) (181)
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15. Encouraging Violence
Do you think Donald Trump is or is not encouraging violence at his campaign events?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He is encouraging
violence 50% 49% 51% 66% 45% 45% 49% 44% 66% 71% 55%
He is not encouraging
violence 34% 39% 29% 19% 36% 39% 37% 40% 12% 21% 29%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 15% 19% 16% 13% 16% 22% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (480) (515) (184) (246) (385) (180) (704) (126) (106) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
He is encouraging
violence 50% 75% 45% 26% 53% 41% 50% 55% 52% 49% 48% 54%
He is not encouraging
violence 34% 11% 38% 58% 29% 47% 38% 29% 31% 38% 31% 37%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 11% 12% 16% 17% 13% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (357) (382) (256) (500) (232) (129) (134) (205) (251) (355) (184)
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16. Fascist Undertones
Some observers believe that Donald Trump’s campaign has fascist undertones. Do you agree or disagree?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 30% 28% 31% 36% 28% 29% 28% 24% 40% 47% 41%
Somewhat agree 19% 21% 18% 23% 20% 17% 19% 18% 24% 25% 14%
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 8% 11% 4% 4% 10%
Strongly disagree 21% 27% 15% 4% 15% 29% 31% 27% 4% 6% 21%
Not sure 21% 13% 27% 29% 24% 18% 14% 20% 28% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (482) (515) (185) (246) (386) (180) (707) (126) (105) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly agree 30% 47% 27% 13% 32% 24% 33% 27% 30% 28% 27% 36%
Somewhat agree 19% 24% 18% 15% 18% 23% 17% 22% 21% 21% 19% 17%
Somewhat disagree 9% 6% 8% 16% 8% 12% 10% 7% 13% 13% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 21% 4% 26% 37% 16% 31% 28% 20% 17% 23% 19% 27%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 20% 26% 9% 12% 24% 19% 16% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (358) (382) (257) (501) (233) (129) (134) (206) (252) (355) (184)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 14 - 16, 2016
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.066 to 6.001, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.704.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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